

ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 3C

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CLEVELAND PARK • MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE HEIGHTS • WOODLAND-NORMANSTONE • WOODLEY PARK

Single Member District Commissioners 01-Hayden Gise; 02-Adam Prinzo; 03-Janell Pagats 04-Roric McCorristin; 05-Sauleh Siddiqui; 06-Tammy Gordon 07-Gawain Kripke; 08-Rick Nash P.O. Box 4966 Washington, DC 20008 Website http://www.anc3c.org Email all@anc3c.org

ANC 3C Resolution 2024-006 Resolution Congratulating Commissioner Sauleh Siddiqui for Service to the Community

WHEREAS Advisory Neighborhood Commission 3C (ANC3C) is a non-partisan, neighborhood body made up of locally elected representatives called Advisory Neighborhood Commissioners;

WHEREAS Advisory Neighborhood Commissioners serve two-year terms without pay, are elected at DC Elections in November in even-numbered years, and are a unique feature of the District's Home Rule Charter;

WHEREAS Sauleh Siddiqui was an active member of the Cleveland Park community prior to being elected as an Advisory Neighborhood Commissioner serving on the board of the Cleveland Park Community Association and as a member of Cleveland Park Smart Growth;

WHEREAS while Sauleh Siddiqui was on the board of Cleveland Park Community Association he was chair of the Transportation Committee and the inaugural co-chair of the Diversity, Inclusion, and Equity Committee;

WHEREAS Sauleh Siddiqui was first elected as an Advisory Neighborhood Commissioner in 2020;

WHEREAS Sauleh Siddiqui has served the community as an Advisory Neighborhood Commissioner for 4 years, serving as the ANC Treasurer for four years;

WHEREAS Sauleh Siddiqui stood up and Chaired the ANC3C Safe, Sustainable and Equitable Transportation Committee, he also served as Co-Chair of the ANC3C Residential Historic Preservation Review Committee;

WHEREAS Sauleh Siddiqui has served as the ANC 3C representative to the board of the Tregaron Conservancy;

WHEREAS Sauleh Siddiqui decided not to seek re-election during the election year 2024;

WHEREAS Sauleh Siddiqui has worked for his constituents and community to serve in this unpaid and volunteer role, taking time away from his personal and professional life.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT ANC 3C congratulates Sauleh Siddiqui for his service as an Advisory Neighborhood Commissioner;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT ANC 3C expresses its appreciation and gratitude for those contributions and wishes him well in all the years to come;

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Chair and the Commissioner for 3C02 are authorized to represent the Commission on this matter.

Attested by

Janell Pagats

Chair, on December 16, 2024

This resolution was approved by voice vote on December 16, 2024, at a scheduled and noticed public meeting of ANC 3C at which a quorum (a minimum of 5 of 8 commissioners) was present.